

## **EVENT ANNOUNCEMENT**

## The 50th Birthday Bash at the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus

Celebrate the Museum's 50<sup>th</sup> birthday at their most significant annual fundraiser with open bars, hors d'oeuvres, Live + Silent Auctions, dancing and more!

DENVER, Colo. (August 10, 2023) – Join the Children's Museum to celebrate our 50<sup>th</sup> birthday!

From our roots as a traveling experience for families to our current world-class facility and exhibits, we invite you to celebrate 50 years of wonder, joy and good vibes. Guests can nosh on delicious hors d'oeuvres and desserts from some of Denver's top caterers and enjoy open bars with specialty cocktails. The evening's activities include a Silent and Live Auction you don't want to miss, and dancing under the stars.

The Bash is the Museum's most significant annual fundraiser and proceeds from the event support educational programming, creating new exhibits and enhancing existing ones, access initiatives and more.

**Event**: The 50th Birthday Bash

Visuals: Whimsical décor with beautiful views of Denver's

skyline as a backdrop, and a guest list of 300+ Museum funders, community leaders

and supporters.

When: Friday, September 8, 6 – 10:30 pm

Where: Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus

2121 Children's Museum Drive, Denver, CO 80211

Tickets: \$175, purchase at mychildsmuseum.org

**Presenting Sponsor** 

Cydney & Tom Marsico

and Family

**Major Sponsors** 

Jenna & Walker Stapleton
The Dorsey & Whitney Foundation

Media Sponsor



## About the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus

The mission of the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus is to create extraordinary experiences that champion the wonder and joy of childhood. They believe in kid-powered learning and every day, their expertly designed exhibits and programs open doors for Colorado's curious young minds to express what they know and to discover, create and explore more - on their own terms.

Since 1973, the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus has served the metro-Denver community as a learning institute dedicated to the education and growth of young children and their caregivers. The Museum provides rich play experiences and a dynamic learning environment for children to joyously learn through innovative and interactive hands-on exhibits, engaging daily programming and year-round special events.

The Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus is a 501(c)(3), private non-profit organization, and a Tier II SCFD member.

Note: Please use "Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus" in all publications on first reference and "Children's Museum" or "Museum" thereafter.

## Media Contact

Kimber Kuhl
Director of Marketing and Membership
Kimberk@cmdenver.org
612-227-3317



